St. John Community Center Fee Schedule 10216 Cline Avenue St. John, IN 46373

Ph. (219) 334-7476 Email: <u>bbane@stjohnin.gov</u>

ROOM RENTAL FEES:

*sales tax not included

St. John Resident

- Monday-Thursday \$75.00/hour (with a 2-hour minimum)
- Friday-Sunday \$125.00/hour (with a 4-hour minimum)

Lake County Resident

- Monday-Thursday \$115.00/hour (with a 2-hour minimum)
- Friday-Sunday \$187.50/hour (with a 4-hour minimum)

State of Indiana Resident

- Monday-Thursday \$155.00/hour (with a 2-hour minimum)
- Friday-Sunday \$250.00/hour (with a 4-hour minimum)

Security Deposit Fee

- Monday-Thursday \$100.00
- Friday-Sunday \$200.00

Security deposits fees are refundable only if the facility is left in the same condition as when the occupancy of the facility began.

ADDITIONAL RENTAL ITEMS

*sales tax not included

Drink Dispenser (set of 2): \$10.00	Balloon Columns (set of 2): \$10.00
Coffee Percolator: \$10.00	4' Lighted Letters/Numbers Props: \$10.00 each
Linen Napkins: \$0.50/napkin	Video Projector & Screen : \$75.00
Linen Tablecloths: \$5.00/cloth	Podium w/Microphone: \$40.00
Table Number Holders w/Number Set: \$5.00	Microphone: \$10.00
Circular Stand: \$10.00	Floor Easel: \$5.00
Arch Stand (set of 2): \$10.00	20 x 20 Tent: \$250
Arch Stand (set of 2) with Backdrops: \$15.00	20 x 40 Tent: \$375

REDUCED FEES

The following groups receive 50% off the fees in this Exhibit:

- Schools located in St. John
- Service clubs serving St. John
- Veterans' organizations in St. John
- Organizations of St. John police officers
- Organizations of St. John firefighters
- Religious organizations located in St. John
- Full-time employees of St. John

Town of St. John Departments, Parks Department programs & events, boards, commissions and volunteer committees are exempt from fees.

This Community Center Fee Schedule (Ordinance 1865) is approved by the St. John Town Council April 23, 2025.